

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

## Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVES Armagost, Bottoms, Bradfield, Bradley, Catlin, DeGraaf, Evans, Frizell, Hartsook, Holtorf, Luck, Lynch, Pugliese, Soper, Taggart, Weinberg, Wilson, Winter

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 3, line 8, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL
- 2 column strike "~~4,494,004~~" and substitute "4,494,004" and in the
- 3 GENERAL FUND column strike "~~1,550,284~~" and substitute "1,550,284".
- 4 Page 3, strike line 9.
- 5 Page 3, line 10, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "~~44,846~~" and
- 6 substitute "44,846" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike "~~18,517~~"
- 7 and substitute "18,517".
- 8 Page 3, strike line 11.
- 9 Page 3, line 13, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "~~1,409,103~~"
- 10 and substitute "1,409,103" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
- 11 "~~581,580~~" and substitute "581,580".
- 12 Page 3, strike line 14.
- 13 Page 4, line 3, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "~~1,409,103~~"
- 14 and substitute "1,409,103" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
- 15 "~~581,580~~" and substitute "581,580".
- 16 Page 4, strike line 4.
- 17 Page 6, line 3, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "25,480,040"
- 18 and substitute "25,381,340".
- 19 Page 9, line 12, in the TOTAL column strike "31,003,996" and substitute
- 20 "30,905,296".
- 21 Page 11, line 9, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "~~979,629~~" and
- 22 substitute "979,629" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
- 23 "~~979,629~~" and substitute "979,629".
- 24 Page 11, strike line 10.
- 25 Page 11, line 11, in the GENERAL FUND column strike "~~(9.0 FTE)~~" and
- 26 substitute "(9.0 FTE)".

- 1 Page 11, strike line 12.
- 2 Page 11, line 13, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "~~12,150~~" and  
3 substitute "15,150" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike "~~12,150~~"  
4 and substitute "12,150".
- 5 Page 11, strike line 14.
- 6 Page 12, line 2, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "~~1,491,779~~"  
7 and substitute "1,491,779".
- 8 Page 12, strike line 3.
- 9 Page 16, line 7, in the TOTAL column strike "~~79,965,400~~" and substitute  
10 "79,965,400".
- 11 Page 16, strike line 8.
- 12 Page 26, line 13, in the TOTAL column strike "\$236,012,965" and  
13 substitute "\$235,312,388" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike  
14 "\$24,105,370" and substitute "\$23,404,793".

**PURPOSE:** Reduces by \$700,577 General Fund and 8.8 FTE the appropriation to the Department of **Personnel** for Labor Relations Services.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Personnel	(\$700,577)	\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$700,577)	(8.8)

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*